Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Technologies Group		104/03/2001	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRX Technology Services	
Street Address:	7557 Rambler Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75185380	CORRE
Serial Number:	76049650	CRS SCREEN HIGHLIGHTER
Serial Number:	74299525	CRS SCREEN HIGHLIGHTER
Serial Number:	75718235	RESASSIST
Serial Number:	73761437	TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
Serial Number:	75718233	TTG TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
Serial Number:	73761424	TTG
Serial Number:	75718234	TTG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)527-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-527-4957 Phone:

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

TRADEMARK 900075396 **REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0045**

Correspondent Name: Leah D Jackson Address Line 1: 300 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Suite 5300 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08828.0060 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah D Jackson Signature: /ldj/ 04/26/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=TravelGroup#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0046

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 010991058
CONTROL NUMBER: 0000375
EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/03/2001

REFERENCE : 0048

PRINT DATE : 04/09/2001

FORM NUMBER : 646

LONG, ALDRIDGE & NORMAN LLP CAROL I. MCEWEN 303 PEACHTREE ST., SUITE 5300 ATLANTA, GA 30308

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the certificate of limited partnership of

TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

has been amended and the limited partnership name changed to

TRX TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, L.P.

by the filing of a certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as required by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 04/26/2007